Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-12)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2018)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(îes):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No		
SPORT-ELLE, INC.	Name: White Oak Commercial Finance, LLC		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: New York ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ Nothing (see guidelines) ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other	Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor City: New York State: New York Country: USA Zip: 10036 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Cother LLC Citizenship It assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A Additional sheet(s) attached?		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name CT Lien Solutions	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Street Address: 187 Walf Road, Suite 101	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00 Authorized to be charged by credit cand Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: Albany State: New York Phone Number: 1-800-342-3676 - 4065 FAX: Number: 1-800-962-7049 Email Address: C15-uds a1640y@walkroklove.com	8. Payment Information: Credit Cord Last 4 numbers 0974 Expiration date 03/31 Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Signature Kim Weissheler	2-6-19 Date Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	shoot, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or majied to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1480, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460

TRADEMARK REEL: 006582 FRAME: 0333

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Trademark Assignment of Security dated ** 2019, by and between SPORT-ELLE, INC. and WHITE OAK COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC.

Serial Number	Registration Number	Word Mark
87293506		STELLA & GINGER
87293498		CRYSTAL & VIOLET
86465529	5087172	VIA MILANO

Schedule A-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006582 FRAME: 0334

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-12) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2018) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
SPORT-ELLE, INC.	Name: White Oak Commercial Finance, LLC		
Individual(s) Association Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: New York Other	Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor City: New York State: New York		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 10038		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyence/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 6,2019 Assignment Merger	Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship X Other LLC Citizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is atteched: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name CT List Salutions	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Attn: 14680630 Street Address: 187 W.IF Rod, Suite 101	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.5(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 90.00 Authorized to be charged by credit cand Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: A1644/ State: New York Zip: 13365 Phone Number: 1-800-343-3474 x4645	8. Payment Information: Credit Carol Last 4 pumbers 0974 Expiration date 03/21		
FAX Number 1-800 - 162- 7049 Email Address: C15-uds albany@williamor.co	A CHILIMAN		
9. Signature: #\W\ #\\ Signature Kim Weissheler	2.6-19 Date Total number of pages including cover g		
Name of Person Stoning	shoot, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-4460

TRADEMARK REEL: 006582 FRAME: 0335

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS, SPORT-ELLE, INC., a corporation formed under the laws of New York, located at 111 Lester Street, Wallington, NJ 07057 ("Borrower"), has adopted, used and is using the marks, or has an intent-to-use the marks, in connection with certain goods and services shown in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Borrower is obligated to WHITE OAK COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC ("Lender") pursuant to (i) a certain Factoring Agreement, dated August 27, 2012, between Lender and Borrower and (ii) a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, made by Borrower in favor of Lender (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Borrower is granting to Lender a security interest in the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Borrower does hereby assign unto Lender and grant to Lender a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006582 FRAME: 0336

Borrower expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: Jebruary 6, 2019

SPORT-ELLE, INC.

Name:

WHITE OAK COMMERCIAL FINANCE,

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment of Security

STATE OF NEWYORK		
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)		
On this day of K. Idnani to me known, we she is the Vice His day of SP executed the foregoing instrument; the board of directors of said corporate	ORT-ELLE, INC., the and that s/he signed h	, before me personally came sworn, did depose and say that Entity described in and which er/his name thereto by order of
	<u>Aun Curiu</u>	Weisheise
	Notary Public	KIM CURPIE WEISSHEIER NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
STATE OF NEWYORK	•	Ouelified in Nesseu County Certificate Fied in Nesseu County Certificate Fied in New York County Commission Expires August 17, 2022
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	ss:	
		. 1.

Before me, the undersigned, on this the day of the day

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

KIM GURRIE WEISSHEIER NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. S000887 Gustified in Nessau County Certificate Filed in New York County Commission Expires August 17, 2022



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENTAND TRADEMARK OFFICE

March 06, 2019

PTAS

CT LIEN SOLUTIONS ATTN: 14080630 187 WOLF ROAD, SUITE 101 ALBANY, NEW YORK 12205



200521082

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. Document submitted for recording is not acceptable. The citizenship of the receiving party is missing.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Friday, April 5, 2019, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 2.197 or 2.198 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

Assignments originally filed by paper and facsimile

You can use the electronic Resubmission form even if you originally submitted your assignment paperwork to the Assignment Recordation Branch by paper or facsimile. Once you enter your Document ID and Access Code as shown on the Notice of Non-Recordation, the Resubmission form will prepopulate with most information from the cover sheet you originally submitted. However, it will not prepopulate with the Conveying party and Receiving party information. You will have to reenter this information.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the ETAS website at http://etas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 700521082

Access Code: 02M2IPXAHZSYN1H

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

SHARON LATIMER ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1460, Alexendria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

TRADEMARK REEL: 006582 FRAME: 0339

RECORDED: 02/08/2019